
A.—No. 11

RANGITIKEI AND MANAWATU DISTRICTS.

9OE THE TRIBES OE THE NORTH ISLAND.

WHANG-ANIJI AND UPPE] ANGrANTJI—continued.

Tribes. Location. Hapu. n Names of leading Chiefs of
Tribes.

Hapu to which leading
Chiefs belong.

Muaupoko
Ngatirongomai-

tawhiri
Ngatihinetera 21

'Tribe and principal chief resi
Te Oti Takarangi

dent at Manawatu.
Ngatirongomaita-

"whiri.
Ngatihineuru.Ngatiruaka ...

Ngatihinearu
Ngatirongomaitawliiri

9
50

4

Horima

Ngatituhera ... Ngatituhera
8-1

No chief indistrict.

Ngatituahuiti.

1

4
1

Ngatitai Ngatitualmiti Hori Tamakitcrangi

Ngatitama Ngatirangi ... 5 Paratene Te Wheoro Ngatirangi.

Ngatitumango Ngatitumango .:.
5

No chief in district.1

5
1

Ngatiterangiita.Ngatiterangiita Ngatiterangiita Ap.Ruke and Wiremu Tauri

Ngatipanioana Ngatituku
Ngatituri
Ngatitama ...
Ngatituwhare ,
Ngaitamakainga
Ngatimana ...
Ngatirito
Ngatihine
Ngatitu

50
10
40
20
40
40
20
40
60

MatiuTukaorangi, Ropoama Ngatitama.

Te Koete
Te Aropeta ...#

320
Ngatirangipou-

taka
Ngalikurahaupo and

others
Ngatikurahau po.
Not given.

Ngatihau Ngatitama ...
Ngatihine
Ngati tamakchu
Te Materakau
Ngal iroripia
Ngatibinewai

60
20
30
30
20
40

50
Paora Poutini
Toma, Pauro, Eewi

Not given.
Ngatitarna.

Bangitautahi... 10
30
20
10
10
10
10

Hori Patene
Tataraimaka
Petaera
Kereopa

Ngatituri.
Ahiteraiti.
Ngatipuku.
Ngatirapa.

JVgatitumahu
Ngatimoewai
Ahiteraiti
Ngatituri
Ngatituranga
Ngatirapa
Ngatipuku ...

200

Ngatituahuiti
Ngatirangitengaue ... 30

20

100
Wiremu Pakau Ngatituahuiti.Ngatitaipoto ...

Ngatiuru Ngatitu
Ngatilcahu ... 30

40

5(1
Ropata Te Korohiti
TeHai

Ngatitu.
Ngatikahu.

Ngatiapa Ngariki
Ngatiwai
Ngapotiki
Ngatitai
Ngatitupataua
Ngatitamatea
Ngatitumoetere
Ngatitamanaina

0
ft

a

fl o■a a
6

10
Kawana Hunia, Waitere

Mai'unaaru
Hamuera Te Eaikokiritia ...
Te Eatana JSTgahina
Aperahama Tipae ...

Ngariki.

Ngatiwai.
Ngapotiki.
Ngatitunioetere.

400

Total 2641

"gatiteupokoiri Pourewa, E. Eangi-
tikei

Ngaitcao, and others * 51 Maihi Tawcra Ngaiteao.
"gatiraukawa

On banks ofEangi-
tikei Eiver

Ngatipikiahu
JSrgatipai'ewaliawalia

200
201

Hue Tokoahu,Noa Te Eau-
hihi, JSTgawaka

Ngatipikianu.

Ifgatihaua ...
Ngatikiri
Ngatihuia
Ngatikauwhata
Ngatiterangi
Ngatiteihiihi
Ngatirakau ...
Ngatiteao
Wgatiwhakatoro
Hapuiti

30
50

#

Aperahama Te Huruhuru,
Wepia Taratoa

Wi Hapi
Tapa Te Whata, Eeupena,

and Te Kooro Te One
Wiriharai Te Angiangi ...
Henare Te Herekau
Ihakara Tukumaru

Ngatiparewahawaha.

On Oroua Eiyer ... STgatikiri.
Ngatikauwhata.

On ManawatuEiver

Foxton
Palmerston

210
30!
2o:
7o;
10

180:
80

Ngatiteihiihi.
Ngatiwhakatere.
Hapuiti.

900
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